

No. CEA-12011/117/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority \*\*\*\*\*

> 9th Floor, Tower-E, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029 Dated: November, 2024

## ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 45 K (3) (b) of the Multi State Cooperative Societies (MSCS), Act 2002 read with rule 19 F (a) of MSCS Rules, 2002, the Cooperative Election Authority hereby appoints Shri Tanuj Bhanot, BDO (South) as Assistant Returning Officer-II in place of Shri Krishan Pandey, Steno Grade-II to assist Returning Officer for conducting elections of **"Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited, KRIBHCO, New Delhi"** as per election program issued by Cooperative Election Authority, Ministry of Cooperation vide Order no. CEA-12011/117/2024 dated 20.09.2024

This issues with the approval of Co-operative Election Authority.

By Order वेद प्रकार Ved P rakash Dwi

Assistant Registrar (Cooperation) राहकारिता मंत्रालय / Ministry of Cooperation अटल अक्षय ऊर्जा भवन / Atal Akshay Urja Bhawan लोगी रोड, नई दिल्ली / Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

То

District Collector / Magistrate South Delhi M.B. Road, Saket, New Delhi-110068 Email- dcsouth@nic.in

## Copy to:

- 1. Shri Tanuj Bhanot, BDO (South) appointed ARO-II through Returning Officer.
- 2. Shri Pawan Kumar, SDM (HQ) Dist. South Delhi, ARO-I
- The Chief Executive Officer/ Managing Director, of Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited, KRIBHCO, New Delhi. A-60, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110048. Emailmdoffice@kribhco.net- This Order may be placed on the website of KRIBHCO.